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THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

Mr. Marsh--

Attached is the alphabetized list 
you requested. 

Thanks. 

donna 

'.-, 
·'. ;-·~--"'" ~-- . ~·· /'_': 

/ (. __ '\ 



HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

MEMBERS DATE INVITED ATTENDED 

Brock Adams 12/05/74 Schmidt no 
Carl Albert 12/05/74 Schmidt no 

II II 1/30/75 Wilson yes 
John Anderson 9/12/74 Rabin no/Mrs. yes 

II It 2/05/75 Bhutto no 
Leslie Arends 8/16/74 Hussein no 
William Broomfield 11/12/74 Kreisky yes 

" 11 1/30/75 Wilson yes 
Joel Broyhill 12/05/74 Schmidt yes 
John Buchanan 8/16/74 Hussein yes 
Goodloe.Byron 11/12/74 Kreisky yes 
Tim Lee Carter 11/12/74 Kreisky yes 
Elford Cederberg 8/16/74 Hussein yes 
Barber Conable, Jr. 12/05/74 Schmidt no 
Silvio Conte 9/25/74 Leone yes 
David Dennis 11/12/74 Kreisky yes 
Edward Derwinski 10/08/74 Gierek yes 
Samuel Devine 12/05/74 Schmidt no 
Charles Diggs, Jr. 1/30/75 Wilson no/Mrs. yes 
Thlddeus Dulski 10/08/74 Gierek yes 
Jack Edwards 12/05/74 Schmidt yes 
Paul Findley 10/08/74 Gierek yes 

II II 1/30/75 Wilson yes 
Daniel Flood 11/12/74 Kreisky no 
L.H. Fountain 9/12/74 Rabin yes 

II II 9/25/74 Leone yes 
II II 2/05/75 Bhutto yes 

Donald Fraser 11/12/74 Kreisky no 
Peter Frelinghuysen 8/16/74 Hussein yes 
Benjamin Gilman 9/12/74 .Rabin no 
Lee Hamilton 2/05/75 Bhutto yes 
John Hammerschmidt 11/12/74 Kreisky no 
William Harsha 10/08/74 Gierek yes 
Wayne Hays 9/25/74 Leone no 

11 f( 1/30/75 tvilson yes 
Edward Hebert 9/12/74 Rabin yes 
Frank Horton 11/12/75 Kreisky yes 
William Hungate 12/05/74 Schmidt yes 
Edward Hutchinson 12/05/74 Schmidt yes 

II II 2/05/75 Bhutto yes 



MEMBERS 

Albert Johnson 
John McCollister 
John McFall 
George Mahon 
Robert Michel 

II II 

William Minshall 
G.V. Montgomery 
Thomas Morgan 

rr n 

Lucien Nedzi 
Thomas O'Neill 
Otto Passman 
Melvin Price 
John Rhodes 

II II 

Peter Rodino 
Angelo Roncallo 
Dan Rostenkowski 
DAvid Satterfield 
Garner Shriver 
John Slack, Jr. 
Sam Steiger 
Samuel Stratton 
Al Ullman 
Guy Vander Jagt 
Joe Waggonner 
Charles Wiggins 
Bob Wilson 
Sidney Yates 
Clement Zablocki 

II II 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

DATE INVITED 

2/05/75 
12/05/74 

8/16/74 
8/16/74 
9/12/74 
2/05/75 
8/16/74 
8/16/74 
8/16/74 
1/30/75 

10/08/74 
8/16/74 
1/30/75 

12/05/74 
8/16/74 
1/30/75 
9/25/74 
9/25/74' 

10/08/74 
11/12/74 
. 1/30/75 

2/05/75 
9/12/74 

11/12/74 
11/12/74 

2/05/75 
12/05/74 
11/12/74 
10/08/74 
9/12/74 

10/08/74 
2/05/75 

Bhutto 
Schmidt 
Hussein 
Hussein 
Rabin 
Bhutto 
Hussein 
Hussein 
Hussein 
Wilson 
Gierek 
Hussein 
Wilson. 
Schmidt 
Hussein 
Wilson 
Leone 
Leone 
Gierek 
Kreisky 
Wilson 
Bhu·tto 
Rabin 
Kreisky 
Kreisky 
Bhutto 
Schmidt 
Kreisky 
Gierek 
Rabin 
Gierek 
Bhutto 

ATTENDED 

yes 
yes 
yes 
yes 
yes 
yes 
yes 
yes 
no 
no 
yes 
no 
no 
yes 
yes 
yes 
yes 
y.es 
no 
yes 
yes 
yes 
no 
no 
yes 
yes 
no 
yes 
yes 
yes 
yes 
yes 



UNITED STATES SENATE 

MEMBER INVITED ATTENDED 

1. Aiken, George Hussein 1-16-75 Yes 

2. Allen, James B. Kreisky 11-12-74 No 

3. Baker, Howard Kreisky 11-12-74 No 

4. Brock, Bill Schmidt 12-5-74 Yes 

5. Brooke, Edward Rabin 9-12-74 No 
Wilson 1-30-75 Yes 

6. Byrd, Harry Schmidt 12-5-74 Yes 

7. Byrd, Robert Hussein 8..:16...,74 No 

8. Cannon, Howard Schmidt 12-5-74 No 

9. Case, Clifford P. Gierek .J0-8-74 No 
Wilson 1-30-75 Yes 

10. Church, Frank Bhutto 2-5-75 Yes 

ll. Cook, Marlow Leone 9-25-74 Yes 

12. Curtis, Carl T. Bhutto 2-5-75 Y~s 

13. Dole, Bob Leone 9.-25-74 No 

14. Domenici, Pete Leone 9-25-74 Yes 

15. Eastland, James Hussein 8-16-74 No 

16. Fulbright, J. w. Hussein 8-16-74 Yes 

17. Griffin, Robert P. Hussein 8-16-74 No .,..,,, -~<"··>. ~ ., 

Wilson 1-30-75 Yes 

18. Hruska, Roman Kreisky 11-12-74 No 

19. Humphrey, Hubert H. Gierek 10-8-74 No 
Wilson l-30-75 Yes 



20. Jackson, Henry M. Wilson 1-30-75 Yes 

21. Javits, Jacob Rabin 9-12-74 No 

22. Long, Russell Schmidt 12-5-74 Yes 

23. McClellan, John Hussein 8-16-74 No 

24. McGee, Gale W. Bhutto 2-5-75 Yes 

25. Mansfield, Mike Hussein 8-16-74 No 
Wilson 1-30-75 Yes 

26. Moss~ Frank E. Bhutto 2-5-75 Yes 

27. Muskie, Edmund Gierek 10-8-74 Yes 

28~ Pastore, John Leone 9-25-74 Yes 

29. Pearson, Janies B. Gierek 10-8-74 No 

30. Pell, ClaibGrne Kreisky 9-12-74 Yes 

31. Percy, Charles H. Schmidt 12-5-74 Yes 
Bhutto 2-5-74 Yes 

32. Ribicoff, Abe Rabin 9-12-74 Yes 

33. Roth, William, Jr. Gierek 10-8-74 Yes 

34. . Scott, Hugh Hussein 8-16-74 Yes 
Wilson 1-30-75 Yes 

35. Sparkman, John J. Gierek 10-8-74 Yes 
Wilson l-30-75 Yes 

36. Stafford, Robert T. Bhutto 2-5-75 No 

37. Stennis, John Rabin 9-12-74 Yes 

38. Stevens, Ted Bhutto 2-5-75 No . ', 

39. Symington, Stuart Bhutto 2-5-75 No 

40. Taft, Robert, Jr. Gierek 10-8-74 Yes 



41. Talmadge, Herman Leone 9-25-74 Yes 

42. Thurmond, Strom Kreisky 11-12-74 Yes 

43. Tower, John Rabin 9-12-74 Yes 
Bhutto 2-5-75 Yes 

44. Williams, Harrison Kreisky 11-12-74 Yes 

45. Young, Milton Hussein 8-16-74 Yes 

; ,· 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 
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THE WHITE HOUSE 
INFORMATION 

WASHINGTON 

February 7, 1975 

MEMORANDUM FOR THE PRESIDENT 

FROM: MAX L. FRIEDERSDORF 

SUBJECT: Senate and House Members Invited to State Dinners 

As requested, I have compiled listings of all Senators and 
Representatives who have been invited to State Dinners since 
August -9, 1974. 

Those who attended are indicated with (A) preceding their name; 
those who regretted are indicated with {R) preceding their name. 

Please find the list of Senators in Tab A. 

Please find the list of Congressmen in Tab B. 

'· 
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UNITED STATES SENATE 

August 16, 1974 --King Hussein 

(A) Senator and Mrs. George Aiken 
(A) Senator and Mrs. J. W. Fulbright 
(A) Senator and Mrs. Milton Young 
(A) Senator and Mrs. Hugh Scott 
(R) Senator and Mrs. James Eastland 
(R) Senator and Mrs. John McClellan 
(R) Senator and Mrs. Mike Mansfield 
(R) Senator and Mrs. Robert Byrd 
(R) Senator and Mrs. Robert Griffin 

September 12, 1974 -- Rabin of Israel 

(A) Senator and Mrs. John Stennis 
(R) Senator and Mrs. Jacob Javits 
(A) Senator and Mrs. John Tower 
(A} Senator and Mrs. Abe Ribicoff 
(R) Senator and Mrs. Edward Brooke 

September 25, 1974-- President Leone of Italy 

(A) Senator Pete Domenici 
(A) Senator John Pastore 
(A) Senator Herman Talmadge 
(A) Senator Marlow Cook 
(R) Senator Bob Dole 

October 8, 1974 --Polish Secy. Edward Gierek 

(R) Senator and Mrs. Clifford Case 
(A) Senator and Mrs. Edmund S. Muskie ·~· :_-, ,1. .. 

(R) Senator and Mrs. James Pearson 
{R) Senator and Mrs. Hubert Humphrey 
(A} Senator and Mrs. William Roth, Jr. 
(A) Senator and Mrs. Robert Taft, Jr. 
(A) Senator and Mrs. John Sparkman 



November 12, 1974 --Austrian Ambassador Kreisky 

(A) Senator and Mrs. Strom Thurmond 
(R) Senator and Mrs. Howard Baker 
(R) Senator and Mrs. Roman Hruska 
(A) Senator and Mrs. Claiborne Pell 
(R) Senator and Mrs. James Allen 
(A) Senator and Mrs. Harrison Williams 

December 5, 1974 -- Helmut Schmidt of Germany 

(A) Senator and Mrs. Russell Long 
(R) Senator and Mrs. Howard Cannon 
(A) Senator and Mrs. Harry Byrd 
(A) Senator and Mrs. Charles Percy 
(A) Senator and Mrs. Bill Brock 

January 30, 1975 -- Prime Minister Harold Wilson 

(A) 
(A) 

(AR) 
(A) 
(A) 
(A) 
(A) 
(A) 

Senator and Mrs. John J. Sparkman 
Senator and Mrs. Henry M. Jackson 
Senator and Mrs. Mike Mansfield 
Senator and Mrs. Clifford P. Case 
Senator and Mrs. Hugh Scott 
Senator and Mrs. Robert P. Griffin 
Senator Edward W. Brooke 
Senator and Mrs. Hubert H. Humphrey 

February 5, 1975 -- Prime Minister Bhutto of Pakistan 

(R) Senator Stuart Symington 
(A) Senator and Mrs. Carl T. Curtis 
(A) Senator and Mrs. Frank Church 
(A) Senator and Mrs. Gale W. McGee 
(A) Senator and Mrs. Frank E. Moss 
(A) Senator and Mrs. John G. Tower 
(A) Senator and Mrs. Charles H. Percy 
(R) Senator and Mrs. Ted Stevens 
(R) Senator and Mrs. Robert T. Stafford 

,,· .,.. "' 



HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

STATE DINNER AUGUST 16, 1974 KING HUSSEIN OF JORDAN 

(A) Hon. and Mrs. John Buchanan 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. Elford A. Cederberg 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. Peter H.B. Frelinghuysen 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. John J. McFall 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. George Mahon 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. William E. Minshall 
(A) Hon. a.Ttd ·Mrs. G.V. Montgomery 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. John J. Rhodes 

(R) Hon. and Mrs. Leslie c. Arends 
(R) Hon. and Mrs. Thomas E. Morgan 
(R) Hon. and Mrs. Thomas P. 0 'Neill, Jr. 

STATE DI~~ER - SEPTEMBER 12, 1974 - RABIN OF ISRAEL 

(A) Hon. and Mrs. L.H. Fountain 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. F. Edward Hebert 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. Robert H. Michel 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. Sidney Yates 

(R) Hon. John B. Anderson (A) Mrs. Anderson 
(RJ Hon. and Mrs. Benjamin Gilman 
(R) Hon. and Mrs. Sam Steiger 

STATE DINNER - SEPTEMBER 25, 1974 - LEONE OF ITALY 

(A) Hon. and Mrs. Silvio 0. Conte 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. L.H. Fountain 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. Peter W. Rodino, Jr. 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. Angelo D. Roncallo 

(R) Hon. and Mrs. Wayne Hays 



HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

STATE DINNER 

(A) Hon. and Mrs. Edward J. Derwinski 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. Thaddeus Dulski 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. Paul Findley 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. William H. Harsha 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. Lucien N. Nedzi 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. Bob Wilson 
(A) Bon. and Mrs. Clement Zablocki 

(R) Hon. and Mrs. Dan Rostenkowski 

STATE Dlf\TNER NOVEMBER 12, 1974 - AUSTRIAN AMBASSADOR KREISKY 

(A) Hon. and Mrs. William S. Broomfield 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. Goodloe E. Byron 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. Tim Lee Carter 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. David W. Dennis 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. Frank Horton 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. David E. Satterfield, III 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. Al Ullman 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. Charles E. Wiggins 

(R) Hon. and Mrs. Daniel J. Flood 
(R) Hon. and Mrs. Donald M. Fraser 
(R) Hon. and Mrs. John Paul Hammerschmidt 
(R) Hon. and Mrs. Samuel S. Stratton 



HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

STATE DINNER DECEMBER 5, 1974 HELMUT SCru\liDT OF GERMANY 

(A) Hon. and Mrs. Joel T. Broyhill 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. Jack Edwards 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. William L. Hungate 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. Edward Hutchinson 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. John Y. McCollister 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. Melvin Price 

(R) Hon. and Mrs. Brock Adams 
(R) Hon. and Mrs. Carl Albert 
(R) Hon. and Mrs. Barber B. Conoble, Jr. 
(R) Hon. and Mrs. Samuel L. Devine 
(R) Hon. and Mrs. Joe D. Waggoner 

STATE DINNER - JANUARY 30, 1975 PRIME MINISTER HAROLD WILSON OF ENGLAND 

(A) Hon. and Mrs. Carl Albert 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. William S. Broomfield 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. Paul Findley 
(A) Hon. Wayne L. Hays 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. John J. Rhodes 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. Garner E. Shriver 

(R) Hon. Charles C. Diggs, Jr. (A) Mrs. Diggs 
(R) Hon. .and Mrs. Thomas E. Morgan 
(R) Hon. and Mrs. Otto E. Passman 



' ' .. 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

STATE DINNER - FEBRUARY 5, 1975 PRIME MINISTER BHUTTO OF PAKISTAN 

(A) Hon. and Mrs. L.H. Fountain 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. Lee H. Ha.rriilton 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. Edward Hutchinson 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. Albert W. Johnson 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. Robert H. Michel 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. John M. Slack, Jr. 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. Guy Vander Jagt 
(A) Hon. and Mrs. Clement Zablocki 

(R) .Hon. and Mrs. John B. Anderson 



SEP 111975 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

MEMORANDUM FOR: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

WASHINGTON 

September 10, 1975 

THE SOCIAL OFFICE 

MAX FRIEDERSDORF ~- b .. 
Recommendations for After Dinner 
Entertainment - Japanese State 
Dinner - October 2, 1975 

The following are my recommendations for subject evening: 

From the House of Representatives: 

M/M James English - Mrs. is Executive Assistant to the Speaker 
7 Mel Mara Drive 
Oxen Hill, Md 22021 

·· Mr. Hank Sweitzer- he is Administrative Assistant -to M.C. Tom Bevill 
2837 Arizona Terrace, N.W. 
Washington, D. C. 20016 

M/M Douglas L. Francisco - he is AA to M.C. Tim Lee Carter 
11021 Belton Street 
Upper Marlboro, Md 20870 

M/M Gerrold Rosenberg - Mrs. is Executive Sec'y to M.C. Elford 
5 Pitt Court Cederberg 
Rockville, Md 20850 

Miss Jean Ringer - she is Research Assistant to M.C. Thomas Foley 
1301 South Scott Street 
Arlington, Va. 22204 

Miss Kaye Burchell - she is AA to M.C. Del Latta 
2800 Woodley Rd, NW 
Washington, D. C. 20008 



-2-

From the Senate: 

Miss Virginia Yates - she is AA to Sen. Robert Byrd 
1500 Arlington Boulevard 
Arlington, VA 

M/M Joseph S. Jenckes - he is AA to Sen. Paul Fannin 
2450 Virginia Avenue, N.W. 
Apartment E-306 
Washington, D. C. 20037 

M/M Don Shasteen - he is AA to Sen. Carl Curtis 
11704 Judy Place 
Potomac, MD 20853 

M/M Charles W. McBride - he is AA to Sen. Bennett Johnston 
704 North Carolina Avenue, S.E. 
Washington, D. C. 

Mr. Robert L. Haught - he is AA to Sen. Henry Bellman 
1311 Delaware Avenue, S.W. 
Washington, D. C. 

M/M Thomas D. Bell - he is AA to Sen. Bill Brock 
20 - 9th Street, S.E. 
Washington, D. C. 20002 

As always, should you not be able to invite 6 from each the House 
and Senate staffs, please invite an equal number from each list. 



MEMORANDUM FOR: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

JU 8 .., 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

June 7, 1976 

MARIA DOWNS 

MAX FRIEDERSDORF ,.ttl , 6 1 

British State Dinner - July 7th 

Maria, our Minority Leader in the House, John Rhodes, called 
personally this afternoon to indicate his great interest 
in being invited to the State Dinner for Queen Elizabeth II 
and Prince Philip. 

I stand by my recommended list of invitees which I sent 
you earlier, but think the President should be made aware 
of the Congressman's request. It .wo~ld, of course, be he 
and Mrs. Rhodes. · 

bee: Jack 11arsh 
Charlie Leppert 



MEMORANDUM FOR: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

J 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGT O N 

June 7, 1976 

MARIA DOWNS 

MAX FRIEDERSDO RF )),( • 6 •. 
State Dinner - July 7 

Maria, I have two changes from the list I sent you this 
morning: 

please delete Congressmen Quie and Taylor, and in their 
places add: 

M.C. & Mrs. Pierre s. duPont (R-Del) 
M~C. & Mrs. Ronald A. Sarasin (R-Conn) 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

June 23, 1976 

MEMORANDUM FOR: MARIA DOWNS 

FROM: MAX FRIEDERSDORF }t( • 6 
SUBJECT: Australian State Dinner- July 27, 1976 

The following are my recommendations f.or subject dinner: 

1. Senator and Mrs. Hiram Fong 
2. M.C. & Mrs. Floyd Spence 
3. M.C. & Mrs. Elwood Hillis 
4. Senator & Mrs. Barry Goldwater 
5. M.C. & Mrs. Trent Lott 
6. M.C. & Mrs. Dale Milford 
7. Senator & Mrs. Strom Thurmond 
8. M.C. & Mrs. Ray Roberts 
9. Senator and Mrs. Lloyd Bentsen 

10. M.C. & Mrs. David Treen 
11. M.C. & Mrs. Tom Steed 
12. Senator & Mrs. Dale Bumpers 
13. Senator & Mrs. Walter Huddleston 
14. M. C. & ~irs. Fred Rooney 

For the after-dinner portion of the evening, I recommend: 

1. M/M Michael W. Blommer - Administrative Assistant to M.C. Wiggins 
2. M/M George W. Fisher - Administrative Assistant to M.C. Teague 
3. M/M William J. MacNelis - Administrative Assistant to M.C. 

Talcott 
4.· M/M John P. Carlson -Minority Counsel -House Government 

Operations Committee 
5. M/M Lewis Gulick - Minority Staff Consultant - House Committee 

on International Relations 
6. Miss Carolyn Bacon - Executive Secretary to Senator Tower 
7. M/M William I. Wright - Administrative Assistant to Sen. Young 
8. Miss Sharon Yard - Executive Secretary to M.c. Michel 
9. M/M Albert Applegate - Administrative Assistant to Sen. Griffin 

10. M/M James DeFrancis - Special Assistant to Sen. Griffin 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

June 23, 1976 

MEMORANDUM FOR: MARIA DOWNS 

FROM: MAX FRIEDERSDORF 

SUBJECT: Finnish State Dinner - August 3, 1976 

My recommendations for subject dinner are as follows: 

1. M.C. & Mrs. John Anderson 
2. M.C. & Mrs. C. W. "Bill" Young 
3. l-1. c. & Mrs. G. William Whitehurst 
4. M.C. & Mrs. Joe Skubitz 
5. Senator & Mrs. Ted Stevens 
6. Senator & Mrs. James McClure 
7. M.C. & Mrs. Bill Frenzel 
8. Senator & Mrs. Clifford Hansen 
9. Senator & Mrs. Dewey Bartlett 

10. M.c. & Mrs. Harold Johnson 
11. M.c. & Mrs. Roy Taylor 
12. M.C. & Mrs. Carroll Hubbard 
13. M.C. & Mrs. B. F. Sisk 
14. Senator & Mrs. Wendell Ford 

For the after-dinner portion of the evening, I recommend: 

1. M/M Jerry Adams - Mrs. is Staff Assistant to the Speaker 
2. Mrs. Imogene Holmes - Appointments Secretary to the Speaker 
3. Miss Perrie 'Lee Prouty - Secretary to House Minority Leader 

Rhodes · 
4.· Mr. John J. Williams - Staff Director for the House Minority 

Leader - Rhodes 
5. M/M Sheldon Dearden - Mrs. is Secretary to Minority Whip Michel 
6. Mrs .. Lynne Grant - Secretary to the Senate Minority Leader-Scott 
7. M/M Edward F. Low - Mrs. is Executive Secretary to Sen. Robert 

Byrd 
8. Mr. Jack Anderson- Staff Assistant to House Minority Leader 

Rhodes 
9. Miss Lois Kovanda - Appointments Secretary to Sen. Hugh Scott 

10. Mr. David Clanton - Special Assistant to the Se~~e Minority 
Whip - Griffin /~· ~ · · 

·~ 



JUN 2 4 1976 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

MEMORANDUM FOR: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

June 24, 1976 

MARIA DOWNS 

MAX FRIEDERSDORF #I• b, 
State Dinner Recommendation 

I received a call from Congressman John Rhodes, strongly 
recommending that I. Lee Potter be invited to an upcoming 
State Dinner. Lee is Chairman of the Republican Boosters 
Club and a Ford loyalist. 

I. Lee Potter 
3120 North Wakefield Street 
Arlington, Virginia 22207 

cc: Bob Hartmann 
~Jack Marsh 

Dick Cheney 

/ 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

August 12, 1976 

~JlE!vlORANDUM FOR: filARIA DOWNS 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

MAX FRIEDERSDORF _$: 6· 
Liberian State Dinner 
September 22, 1976 

The following are my recommendations for subject dinner: 

1. M.C. & Mrs. James H. Quillen (R-TN) 
2. M.C. & Mrs. John Buchanan (R-ALA) 
3. M.C. & Mrs. Lee Hamilton (D-IND) 
4. Senator & Mrs. James B. Pearson (R-KANS) 
5. M.C. Barbara Jordan {D-TEX) 
6. M.C. & Mrs. E. G. Shuster (R-PA) 
7. Senator Dick Clark (D-IOWA) 
8. Senator & !-Irs. Hubert H. Humphrey (D-MINN) 
9. Senator & Mrs. Barry M. Goldwater (R-ARIZ) 

10. M.C. & Mrs. Fred B. Rooney (D-PA) 
11. Senator & Mrs. Gale McGee (D-WYO) 
12. l~l.C. & Mr. ~larjorie Holt (Duncan) (R-HD) I - . .-

13. M.C. & Mrs. Charles B. Rangel (D-NY) 
14. Senator & Mrs. Charles H. Percy (R-ILL) 

For the after-dinner portion of the evening, .I recommend: 

1. Mrs. Imogene Holmes - Appointments Secretary to the Speaker 
2. M/M Robert Maher - Administrative Assistant to M.C. Paul Rogers 
3. M/M A. E. Martin - Mr. Martin is a retired employee of both 

Burning Tree & Congressional Country Clubs, 
and the President knows him well -

4. M/M 

5. l1/M 

6. M/M 
7. M/M 
8. M/M 
9. M/~1. 

10. M/M 

2448 Golf Course Drive, Reston, Va. 22091 
Jay Pierson - Mrs. is on the House Minority Leader's 

staff {Rhodes) 
Rhett B. Da'Vvson - l-ir. is Senator Tower's man on the Joint 

Committee on Defense Production, Mrs. is 
Press Secretary to Senator Packwood) 

Charles W.· Johnson - Assistant Parliamentarian of the House 
Robert Rota - Postmaster of the House 
Dennis Howe - Administrative Assistant to Senator Domenici 
Hank Thompson Mrs. is Administrative Assistant to Senator 

Fong 
Robert L. Herrema - Administrative Assistant to Senator 

Weicker 




